



154.24

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1654/2024**

Madhao Vichore  
...VERSUS...  
CBI & ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Court's or Judge's orders  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

Mr. P.R. Agrawal, Advocate for the Applicant(s)  
Mr. P.K. Sathianathan, Advocate for the Non-Applicant No. 1 - CBI

**CORAM :- AVINASH G. GHAROTE & SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, JJ.**  
**NOVEMBER 12, 2024**

(1) In a similar matter bearing Criminal Writ Petition No. 807/2024, which arises out of the same FIR, notices have been issued by this Court by order dated 09/10/2024, considering which, tag the matter with Criminal Writ Petition No. 807/2024.

(2) Issue notice to the Non-Applicants, returnable in two weeks.

(3) Mr. Sathianathan, learned Counsel waives notice for the Non-Applicant No. 1.

(4) The Applicant to serve the Non-Applicant No. 2 by all modes permissible in law.

**(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)**

**(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)**