



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1654 OF 2024**

o Shridhar Vichore Vs. Central Bureau of Investigation, EOW, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), Mumbai)

WITH

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 807 OF 2024**

(Subhashchandra s/o Upendra Narayan Jha Vs. Central Bureau of Investigation, EOW, G Block, Bandra  
Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai)

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. P.R. Agrawal, Advocate for applicant in APL 1654/2024  
Mr. M. Deo, Advocate for petitioner in WP 807/2024.  
Mr. D.R. Vyas, Advocate h/f Mr. P.K. Sathianathan, Advocate for respondent No. 1  
Mr. T.Y. Sharif, Advocate h/f Mr. A.T. Purohit, Advocate for respondent No.2.

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE &  
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

**DATED : 26-11-2024**

Mr. A.T. Purohit, the learned Counsel appear for  
respondent No. 2 in both the matters and seek time to file  
reply.

2. At the request of learned Counsel for respondent No. 2,  
stand over to 6.12.2024.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)