



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 1654 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Madhao S/o Shridhar Vichore ...PETITIONER

V/S

Central Bureau Of InvestigationRESPONDENT

ADV AGRAWAL PRAVIN RADHESHYAM for
APPLICANT

ADV PRASHANTKUMAR SATHIANATHAN for
Respondent-2

MS SHAMSI HAIDER APP FOR RES/STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN B.
SURYAWANSHI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI, JJ**

DATE : 7th January, 2025

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 24.01.2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)