



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION [APL] NOs. 346/2022, 5/2023, 14/2023,
407/2024, 20/2023, 25,2023, 33/2023, 34/2023, 46/2023, 51/2023, 52/2023,
1509/2024, 1654/2024, 807/2024, 79/2025, 189/2025 and
Criminal Appeal No.545/2024.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : FEBRUARY 24, 2025.

Four weeks time is granted to comply
with the office objections, failing which the matter
shall stand dismissed for want of prosecution,
without any further reference to the Court.

JUDGE

JUDGE