



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 1654 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Madhao S/o Shridhar Vichore ...PETITIONER

V/S

Central Bureau Of InvestigationRESPONDENT

ADV SHREYA BHAGAT FOR APPLICANT

ADV MADHUR DEO FOR APPLICANT IN (WP 807/2024)

ADV A T PUROHIT for Respondent-2,

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN S. PATIL,
JJ**

DATE : 21st April, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the applicant, Stand over
to 06.05.2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)