



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 1654 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Madhao S/o Shridhar Vichore ...PETITIONER

V/S

Central Bureau Of Investigation ....RESPONDENT

Sr. Adv. A.A. Naik with Adv. P.R. Agrawal for Applicant in  
APL no. 1654/24.

Adv. Adwait Manohar with Adv. Madhur Deo for Applicant in  
APL no. 807/2024

PRASHANTKUMAR SATHIANATHAN for Respondent no.  
1.

Adv. Awadhoot T. Purohit for R.no. 2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.  
JOSHI J**

**DATE : 15th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S.O. to 17/04/2026 with connected matter.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**